
Court System Court Contact Contact Information Attorneys 
Alameda Neil Cossman 510-267-9419 

Ncossman@sct.mail.co. 
alameda 

74 (67 Bar Assc. 7 
PDs) 

Alpine Lisa Cobourn 530-694-2113 
acsc@gbis.com 

3 

Amador Rachelle Agatha 209-223-6496 
ragatha@co.amador.ca.us 

5 + John Barker  

Butte Debbie Decker ddecker@buttecourt.ca. 
gov 

9 

Calaveras D. Howard dhoward@calaveras.ca.us 3 
Colusa Jan Mensik jmensik@colusanet.com 3 (will not provide 

contact info) 
Contra Costa Judy Lytle jlytl@sc.co.contra-costa.ca.us 47 

Del Norte Linda Millspaugh Lindamills@earthlink.net 6 
El Dorado Betty Linville blinvill@co.el-dorado.ca.us  
Fresno Mike Weinberg 559-488-1825 DA, PD, John 

Barker 
Glenn Kathy Torres 530-934-6450 

ktorres@glenncourts.com 
 

Humboldt Linda Carter 707-269-1237 
lcarter@humboldtcourt.ca.gov 

 

Imperial Lyla Corfman 760-339-4374 
lylacorfman@ 
imperialcounty.net 

10 

Inyo Nancy Moxley 760-872-4981 
moxleyinyoct@qnet.com 

4 

Kern Terry McNally mcnally@co.kern.ca.us  
Kings Ivo Denham idenham@co.kings.ca.us 10 
Lake Marge Curl Marge_c@co.lake.ca.us 8 
Lassen Rosemari Reed 530-251-8203 

lcourt@thegrid.net 
6  

Los Angeles Randy Henderson 323-526-6662 247 (165 attorneys 
parents’ panel, 82 
DCLS), 7 attorney 
supervisors, 3 law 
office directors, 6 
social workers, 4 
paralegals, 11 
investigators (all 
DCLS) 

Madera Janet Gallagher 559-675-7995/6 
jgallagher@thegrid.net 

John Barker 

Marin Richard Langhals Rlanghals@co.marin.ca.us 19 
 

Mariposa Mike Berest 209-966-2005 
berestm@mariposacourts.org 

6 

Mendocino Janet Noe 707-463-5446 
noej@co.mendocino.ca.us 

15 

Merced Donnelle Long 209-385-7685 
@co.merced.ca.us 

6 

Modoc Vicki Hughes 530-233-6526 
clerk@hdo.net 

5 



 
Mono George Savage 760-924-5417 

grsavage@qnet.com 
2 

Monterey Victoria Lynch 831-755-5372 5 
Napa Jeanne Young YOUNGJ@napa.courts.ca.gov 4 – John Barker 
Nevada Mike Glisson mike.glisson@co.nevada. 

ca.us 
PD, 1 minor’s 
counsel, conflicts 
panel 

Orange Alan Yuki ayuki@superior.co.orange.ca.us 38 
Placer Kerri Rose 530-889-6518 

krose@placerco.org 
 

Plumas Sheri Wert 530-283-6305 
sheriwert@countyof 
plumas.com 

3 

Riverside Garry Raley GRALEY@co.riverside.ca.us 25 
Sacramento Gerald Root 916-874-6880  
San Benito Nancy Iler Niler@courts.co.san-benito.ca.us 5 
San Bernardino S. Prentiss  38 + Public 

Defender 
San Diego Aaron Desai ADesaiSP@co.san-diego.ca.us 17 attorneys, 18 

investigators, 7 
paralegals, 8 
clerical (PD) 

San Francisco Bob McCoy 415-551-5709 
bmccoy@sftc.org 

51 

San Joaquin Pam Barnes 209-468-2972 
pam.barnes@courts.san-
joaquin.ca.us 

16 

San Luis Obispo M. Frazier mfrazier@co.slo.ca.us 6 
San Mateo Mona Hall mhall@co.sanmateo.ca.us  
Santa Barbara Dennis 

Schladweiler 
805-568-3136 
dschladweiler@sbcourts.org 

Don’t Know, 4 
providers 

Santa Clara Joe Torretto jtorretto@sct.co.scl.ca.us 27 attorneys, 6 
paralegals, 6 
investigator 
assistants 

Santa Cruz Roy Blaine 831-454-2095 
roy.blaine@co.santa-cruz.ca.us 

 

Shasta Ray Tickner Rtickner@co.shasta.ca.us 3 
Sierra Jan Hamilton 530-289-3698 

hamilton@sccn.net 
4 

Siskiyou Mary Smith 530-842-8394 
msmith@siskiyou.courts. 
ca.gov 

9 + PD 

Solano Chuck Ramey 707-421-7867  
Sonoma Jim Brix 707-565-2822 25 
Stanislaus Rebecca Fleming 209-525-6338 

flemngr@mail.co. 
stanislaus.ca.us 

10 + conflict 1 

Sutter Len Letellier 530-822-7362 
lletellier@suttercourts.com 

2 +APD and PD 

Tehama Connie Holler choller@snowcrest.net 3 
Trinity Donna Regnani 530-623-1369 

dregnani@trinitycounty. 
6 



org 
Tulare Russell Bennet 559-733-6561 ext.290 11 
Tuolumne Julie Barrington JBARRINGTO@co. 

tuolumne.ca.us 
Public Defender,  

Ventura Michael Planet michael.planet@mail.co. 
ventura.ca.us 

6 

Yolo Marilyn Mitchell mmitchell@yolocourts. 
com 

2 Providers: 
Conflict Panel and 
Public Defender 

Yuba Steve Konishi 530-749-7600 
skonishi@yuba.org 

2 

 


